
IS YOUR CHILD SAFE? 
Motor vehicle crashes are still the leading cause of death 

for children between the ages of 1 and 15! 

Car Seat Safety for 
Children 

Car seat safety checks are a free service provided 
by Safe Kids Douglas County.  Safe Kids is a non-

profit community coalition of agencies and 
individuals. We are funded by grants from General 

Motors and the State of Kansas.  
Over 80% of parents have their child safety seats 
installed incorrectly in their vehicles thus putting 
their youngsters at risk for injury or even death.  

Don’t let this happen to you.  Have your seat 
checked by a certified child passenger safety 
technician to ensure it is installed correctly in 

your vehicle.  For an appointment call (785) 749-
5800 or, to find a list of open events that don’t 

require an appointment.  
  

Low-income families may qualify for a reduced-price seat if there is a 
financial need.  Make an appointment or come to an event to inquire about 
the possibility of a reduced-price seat.  

 



Child Safety Seat Checks 

2009 

LMH Inspection Station  

JE Dunn Construction site headquarters 

225 Maine Street Lawrence, KS 66044 

(By Appointment ONLY - call 785-749-5800) 

Wednesday, April 1, 2009  9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Wednesday, May 6, 2009  9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Wednesday, June 3, 2009    8:00 AM – 11:00 AM* 

  Wednesday, July 1, 2009    7:00 AM – 10:00 AM* 

  Wednesday, August 5, 2009    7:00 AM – 10:00 AM* 

  Wednesday, September 2, 2009   8:00 AM – 11:00 AM* 

Wednesday, October 7, 2009  9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Wednesday, November 4, 2009 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Wednesday, December 2, 2009 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

*Note time change  

DCCDA Inspection Station  

Douglas County Child Development Association 

935 Iowa Street, Suite 7 Lawrence, KS 66044 

(By Appointment ONLY - call 785-749-5800) 

Friday, March 27, 2009  9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

Friday, April 24, 2009   9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 



Friday, May 22, 2009   9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

Friday, June 26, 2009   9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

Friday, July 24, 2009   9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

Friday, August 28, 2009  9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

Friday, September 25, 2009  9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

Friday, October 23, 2009  9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

Friday, November 20, 2009  9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

Friday, December 18, 2009  9:00 AM – 1:00 PM  
  

DEALERSHIP Events  

(No appointment needed or taken)  

Saturday, April 4, 2009 10:00 AM –   2:00 PM; Crown Chevrolet, 3400 Iowa, Lawrence 

Saturday, April 18, 2009  10:00 AM –   2:00 PM; Dale Willey Automotive, 2840 Iowa, 
Lawrence 

Saturday, May 9, 2009 10:00 AM –   2:00 PM; Crown Chevrolet, 3400 Iowa, Lawrence 

Saturday, May 23, 2009  10:00 AM –   2:00 PM; Dale Willey Automotive, 2840 Iowa, 
Lawrence 

Saturday, June 6, 2009   8:00 AM –   12:00 PM; Crown Chevrolet, 3400 Iowa, Lawrence 

Saturday, June 20, 2009    8:00 AM –   12:00 PM; Dale Willey Automotive, 2840 Iowa, 
Lawrence  
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